Catalog numbering systems
RG Electronic Trip Unit
RT   3   250   39   ZG
 Trip Unit Type
RT
Poles
3 = Three
Amperes
160 = 1600
200 = 2000
250 = 2500
Feature
Blank = No feature
B20 = High load alarm
B21 = Ground fault alarm,
              with trip
B22 = Ground fault alarm,
  no trip
ZG = Zone selective
  interlockingTrip Unit
33 = 310+ Electronic LS
32 = 310+ Electronic LSI
35 = 310+ Electronic LSG
36 = 310+ Electronic LSIG
38 = 310+ Electronic LSI with Maintenance Mode
39 = 310+ Electronic LSIG with Maintenance Mode
RG Breaker Assembly
RG   H   3   250   39   ZG   E   C
Frame
RG
Performance
at 480 Vac
H = 65 kAIC
C = 100 kAIC
Poles
3 = Three
4 = Four
Rating
Blank = 80%
  rated
C  = 100%
  rated
  (except
  2500 A)
Amperes
160 = 1600
200 = 2000
250 = 2500
Trip Unit
33 = 310+ Electronic LS
32 = 310+ Electronic LSI
35 = 310+ Electronic LSG
36 = 310+ Electronic LSIG
38 = 310+ Electronic LSI with Maintenance Mode
39 = 310+ Electronic LSIG with Maintenance Mode
Feature
Blank = No feature
B20 = High load alarm
B21 = Ground fault alarm,
              with trip
B22 = Ground fault alarm,
  no trip
ZG = Zone selective
  interlocking
Terminations
M = Metric tapped line/
  load conductors
E = Imperial tapped
  line/load
  conductors
JG Breaker Assembly